

Amend SB 51 in SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Article 56.07(b), Code of Criminal Procedure, as follows:

(1) On page 2, line 13, strike "applicable" and substitute "the agency possesses the relevant information".

(2) On page 2, line 15, strike "shall" and substitute "may".

(3) On page 2, line 16, strike "on the request of" and substitute "to".